Company expects all amendments and restatements to the Financial Statements affected to be non-cash in nature.

The Company has determined that the restatements of its Financial Statements resulted from a material weakness in its
internal control over financial reporting, specifically related to its process and procedures related to the accounting for
sale of assets in exchange for non-cash consideration.  More information regarding the Company’s controls and
procedures is set forth in Part I, Item 4 of this Form 10-Q.

The necessary accounting adjustments have been made to the Company’s financial statements for the nine month
period ended September 28, 2013 presented in this Form 10-Q.

Edgar Filing: ChromaDex Corp. - Form 10-Q

12

-6-

Edgar Filing: ChromaDex Corp. - Form 10-Q

13

The Company will restate the Financial Statements to correct the errors noted above and file amendments to the
previous periods Quarterly Reports with the Securities and Exchange Commission as soon as practicable.  The
correction of the errors will restate the previously issued Financial Statements as follows:

Statement of Operations (Unaudited)
For the Three Month Period Ended March 30, 2013

Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments As Restated

Sales $ 2,334,566 $ - $ 2,334,566
Gross profit 672,840 - 672,840
Net income (loss) $ 1,468,525 $ (2,892,597 ) $ (1,424,072 )

Basic net income (loss) per common share $ 0.02 $ (0.03 ) $ (0.02 )

Diluted net income (loss) per common share $ 0.01 $ (0.03 ) $ (0.02 )

Statement of Operations (Unaudited)
For the Three Month Period Ended June 29, 2013

Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments As Restated

Sales $ 2,706,896 $ - $ 2,706,896
Gross profit 960,738 - 960,738
Net loss $ (989,722 ) $ (31,144 ) $ (1,020,866 )

Basic and Diluted net loss per common share $ (0.01 ) $ (0.00 ) $ (0.01 )

Statement of Operations (Unaudited)
For the Six Month Period Ended June 29, 2013

Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments As Restated

Sales $ 5,041,462 $ - $ 5,041,462
Gross profit 1,633,578 - 1,633,578
Net income (loss) $ 478,803 $ (2,923,741 ) $ (2,444,938 )

Basic net income (loss) per common share $ 0.00 $ (0.03 ) $ (0.03 )

Diluted net income (loss) per common share $ 0.00 $ (0.03 ) $ (0.03 )

Balance Sheet (Unaudited)
March 30, 2013

Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments As Restated

Total assets $ 10,717,431 $ (2,892,597 ) $ 7,824,834
Total liabilities 3,983,157 - 3,983,157
Total stockholder's equity $ 6,734,274 $ (2,892,597 ) $ 3,841,677

Balance Sheet (Unaudited)
June 29, 2013

Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments As Restated

Edgar Filing: ChromaDex Corp. - Form 10-Q

14

Total assets $ 10,945,473 $ (2,923,741 ) $ 8,021,732
Total liabilities 3,753,218 - 3,753,218
Total stockholder's equity $ 7,192,255 $ (2,923,741 ) $ 4,268,514

-7-

Edgar Filing: ChromaDex Corp. - Form 10-Q

15

Note 3. Nature of Business and Significant Accounting Policies

Nature of business: The Company is a natural products company that discovers, acquires, develops and
commercializes proprietary-based ingredient technologies through its business model that utilizes its wholly owned
business units, including ingredient technologies, natural product fine chemicals, chemistry and analytical testing
services, and product regulatory and safety consulting. The Company provides science-based solutions to the
nutritional supplement, food and beverage, animal health, cosmetic and pharmaceutical industries at various terms.